

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No- 590/2023.

Garhbeta PS case No- 436/2023.

Reg. No- 627 of 2023.

Order dated 18.09.2023:

Today is fixed for production of accused persons namely **1. Susanta Duley 2. Gopal Gorai 3. Saheb Ruidas 4. Bablu De** before this Court from J/C, but the said accused persons are not produced.

Received a non production message from the Superintendent of M.C.C. Home Paschim Medinipur Vide memo no 7703/1/(1)/AB dtd 18.09.2023.

No bail petition filed on behalf of the said accused person.

The Superintendent of M.C.C. Home Paschim Medinipur to produce the said accused persons before the Court on next date.

To **30.09.2023** for production of the said accused person from J/C.

Inform the all concerned.

Sd/- Vikramjit Sen.
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur..