

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”**

**G.R. NO- 590/2023.**

**Ref:- Garhbeta PS Case no. 436/2023.**

**Reg. No- 627 of 2023.**

**Order dated: 20.11.2023:**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused persons namely **1. Susanta Duley 2. Bablu De 3. Gopal Gorai 4. Saheb Ruidas** are on Court bail.

Accused persons namely **1. Biswajit Dey 2. Nantu Mhukherjee 3. Niranjn Bag 4. Rajesh Nandi 5. Dhanu @ Dhananjoy Dolui** are on A.I bail.

The said accused all are present before this Court filling haziran petition along with fresh vokatnama of accused **1. Susanta Duley 2. Bablu De 3. Gopal Gorai 4. Saheb Ruidas 5. Nantu Mhukherjee 6. Niranjn Bag 7. Dhanu @ Dhananjoy Dolui** duly identified Ld. Advocate Jayanta Singh and praying for confirmation of A.I bail of accused **1. Biswajit Dey 2. Nantu Mhukherjee 3. Niranjn Bag 4. Rajesh Nandi 5. Dhanu @ Dhananjoy Dolui.**

Perused the petition and available materials on record.

C/S has already been submitted in this case and the interim bail of the said accused persons was imposed by this Court.

Considering all aspects, A.I bail of the said accused persons is hereby **confirmed.**

**To, 17.02.2024 for appearance, making up CIS entries and supply of copy.**

Sd/- Vikramjit Sen.  
A.C.J.M.-IN-CHARGE,  
GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.